






54

SECTION 8
Binocular Assembly

Earth Tones Box: 439000 

Parts List (All Parts are located in Box 439000)
ID Item Description Qty Part #
A Binocular 1 8000874

B Mounting Bracket 1 8000349
C Universal Bracket 1 8000352

There may be extra hardware in this bag.

ID Item Description Qty Part #

HA Bolt, 5/16” x 3/4” 1 8000162
HB Bolt, 5/16” x 2 1/2” 1 8000534
HC Bolt, 5/16” x 2” 2 8000307

Hardware List (All Hardware is located in Box 439000 Part #8000184) 
HD Washer, 5/16” Bonded 7 8001161
HE Nut, 5/16” Nylock 1 8000209
HF Nut, 5/16” Acorn 3 8000165
HG Cap, Universal Bracket 1 8000282

HC

HD

A

B

C

HA

HB

HE HF
HG

To prevent possible injury resulting from overlapping play areas, the 
Binoculars can not be installed within 21” of the Slide. See page 48.

WARNING



55

Attach the Mounting Bracket (B) to the Universal 
Bracket Cap (HG) with the hardware shown. 

Do not overtighten the hardware. The Binoculars 
will not be able to rotate.  

1 Parts for this step are in box 439000
HD x 1

HA x 1 HE x 1 HG x 1

2

The Universal Bracket may be mounted anywhere on the D-Tubes 
of the Clubhouse. To prevent overlapping play areas, place it in 
the middle of a 5 Piece Railing.

HA

HD

HE

Attach the Mounting Bracket assembled in step 1 to 
the D-Tube in the desired location by securing it to 
the Universal Bracket (C) with the hardware shown. 
Twist the Universal Bracket (C) in order to get it 
between the Railings.  

Parts for this step are in box 439000

HC x 2
HD x 4

HF x 2

HC

HC

HD

HD

HF

HF

HD

HD

C

HG

B



56

3 Parts for this step are in box 439000

Once the Brackets have been attached to 
the desired D-Tube, attach the Binocular 
(A) to the Mounting Bracket (B) with the 
hardware shown.

HD x 2
HB x 1 HF x 1

HF
HB

HD HD

A

B



57

SECTION 9
Steering Wheel Assembly

(Universal Bracket)

Earth Tones Box: 440000 

Parts List (All Parts are located in Box 440000)
ID Item Description Qty Part #
A Steering Wheel 1 8000285
B Wheel Cap 1 8000157

C Wheel Clicker 1 8000158
D Universal Bracket 1 8000352

There may be extra hardware in this bag.

Hardware List (All Hardware is located in Box 440000 Part #8000697) 

A

B C

ID Item Description Qty Part #

HA Bolt, 5/16” x 3 1/4” 2 8000366
HB Bolt, 5/16” x 2” Hex 1 8000693
HC Nut, 5/16” Nylock 1 8000694

HD Washer, 5/16” Nylon 2 8000164
HE Washer, 5/16” Zinc 1 8000368
HF Nut, 5/16” Acorn 2 8000165
HG Cap, Universal Bracket 1 8000282

HC

HE

HA

HB

D

HD

HF

HG



58

HB

Slide the Hex Bolt (HB) into the center 
hole of the Wheel Clicker (C) in the 
direction shown. 

1

HB x 1 HA x 2
HD x 2 HF x 2

Parts for this step are in box 440000

Attach the Wheel Clicker (C) to the D-Tube, and secure 
with the hardware shown.

The Universal Bracket may be mounted anywhere 
on the D-Tubes of the Clubhouse. To prevent 
overlapping play areas, place it in the middle of a 
5 Piece Railing.

Place the Universal Bracket Cap (HG) and the Universal 
Bracket (D) on the D-Tube in the desired location. Twist 
the Universal Bracket (D) in order to get it between the 
Railings.  

2

HG

D

HA 

HA 

HD 

HD 

HF 

HF 

C

C



59

3

Place the Steering Wheel (A) over the Wheel Clicker (C). Secure 
the Steering Wheel (A) with the hardware shown. Insert the 
Wheel Cap (B) into the front of the Wheel. 

Do not overtighten the hardware. The Steering Wheel will 
not be able to rotate.

HE x 1
HC x 1

Parts for this step are in box 440000

HCHE B

A

C



60

Parts List (All Parts are located in Box 440100)
ID Item Description Qty Part #
A Steering Wheel 1 8000857

B Wheel Cap 1 8000850
C Wheel Clicker 1 8000158

There may be extra hardware in this bag.

Hardware List (All Hardware is located in Box 440100 Part #8003039) 

A

B C

ID Item Description Qty Part #

HA Bolt, 5/16 x 2” 2 8000307
HB Bolt, 5/16 x 2” Hex 1 8000693

HC Nut, Nylock 3 8000209
HD Washer 1/4” 2 8001343
HE Washer 5/16” 1 8002027

HD

HC

HE

HA

HB

Steering Wheel Assembly
(Swing Bar Bracket)

Earth Tones Box: 440100 



61

2

Slide the Hex Bolt (HB) into the center 
hole of the Wheel Clicker (C) in the 
direction shown. 

Attach the Wheel Clicker (C) to the D-Tube, and 
secure with the hardware shown.

1

HA HA

HD
HC

HC
HD

C

HB

C

HB x 1 HA x 2
HD x 2HC x 2

Remove the hardware from the top holes of the 
Swing Bracket and Plate.

Parts for this step are in box 440100



62

3

Place the Steering Wheel (A) over the Wheel Clicker (C). 
Secure the Steering Wheel (A) with the hardware shown. 
Insert the Wheel Cap (B) into the front of the Wheel.

Do not overtighten the hardware. The Steering Wheel 
will not be able to rotate.  

C

A

HE
HC B

HE x 1
HC x 1

Parts for this step are in box 440100



63

When attaching play components, make sure no play areas overlap. To 
prevent serious injury, no accessory should overlap into the swing area.

WARNING

INCORRECT
(Picnic Table interferes  

with Swing area)

CORRECT

INCORRECT
(Ladder interferes 
with Swing area)



64

If the warning sticker is illegible, destroyed or removed, 
contact Customer Service for a replacement. 

WARNING

Lifetime Products, Inc
Clearfield, UT  84016 # 10499331/05/2009www.lifetime.com

ADVERTENCIA AVERTISSEMENT

This product is intended for use by children 
ages 3 to 12, and is for residential use only. 

Do not install over concrete, asphalt, packed 
earth, or any other hard surface. A fall onto a 

hard surface can result in serious injury. 

Observing the following statements and warnings 
reduces the likelihood of serious or fatal injury:

•   On-site adult supervision should be provided for 
children of all ages.
•   Children should not walk close to, in front of, behind, 
or between moving items.
•   Instruct children not to twist swing chains or ropes 
or loop them over the top support bar since this may 
reduce the strength of the chain or rope.
•   Instruct children to avoid swinging empty seats.
•   Teach children to sit in the center of the swings with 
their full weight on the seats. Never stand, sit or kneel 
on the swing seat.

•   Instruct children not to use the equipment in a man-
ner other than intended. 
•   Instruct children not to get off equipment while it is in 
motion.
•   To prevent entanglement and strangulation, dress 
children appropriately using well-fitting shoes and avoid-
ing ponchos, scarves,  jackets with neck drawstrings, 
helmets with straps, and other loose-fitting clothing that 
is potentially hazardous while using equipment. 
•   Instruct children not to climb when the equipment is 
wet.
•   Instruct children not to attach items to the playground 
equipment that are not specifically designed for use with 
the equipment, such as, but not limited to, jump ropes, 
clothesline, pet leashes, cables and chain as they may 
cause a strangulation hazard.
•  Make sure guardrails are in place at all times.

Este producto es para niños de 3 a 12 años de 
edad. Este producto es para uso residencial 

únicamente. No lo instale sobre concreto, 
asfalto, tierra empaquetada o cualquier otra 

superficie dura. La caida sobre una superficie 
dura podría ocasionar serias lesiones.

Si se presta atención a los siguientes enunciados y 
avisos de advertencia se reduce la probabilidad de 
producirse lesiones serias o mortales:

•   Los niños de todas las edades deben estar bajo la 
supervisión de un adulto en el lugar.
•   Los niños no deben caminar junto, en- frente, detrás de 
o entre las piezas móviles.
•   Indique a los niños no torcer las cadenas o sogas de los 
columpios ni pasarlas por encima de la barra de soporte 
superior, ya que puede reducirse la resistencia de las 
cadenas o sogas, según sea el caso.
•   Indique a los niños que eviten impulsar columpios vacíos.
•   Enseñe a los niños a sentarse en el centro de los 
columpios, con todo su peso en los asientos. Nunca deben 
pararse ni hincarse en el asiento del columpio.
•   Indique a los niños no usar el equipo de ninguna forma 
diferente a la indicada.  
•   Indique a los niños no bajarse del equipo cuando esté 
en movimiento.
•   Para evitar la posibilidad de que los niños se enreden y 
estrangulen, vístalos debidamente con zapatos debida-
mente ajustados y sin ponchos, bufandas, chamarras con 
cordones de apriete en el cuello, cascos con correas y 
otras ropas holgadas que puedan ser peligrosas al usar el 
equipo. 
•   Indique a los niños no subirse cuando esté húmedo el 
equipo.
•   Indique a los niños no adherir al equipo de patio de 
juegos objetos no diseñados específicamente para éste, 
como cuerdas de saltar, cuerdas de tendedero de ropa, 
correas de mascotas, cables y cadenas, ya que podrían 
causar un peligro de estrangulación.
•  Asegúrese de que los rieles protectores estén coloca-
dos en su lugar todo el tiempo.

Ce produit est conçu pour un usage par des 
enfants âgés de 3 à 12 ans. Ce produit est réservé 
à un usage personnel seulement. Ne pas installer 
sur du béton, de l’asphalte, de la terre compactée 

ou toute autre surface dure. Une chute sur une 
surface dure peut entraîner des blessures graves.

L’observation des déclarations et des avertisse-
ments suivants réduit les risques de blessures 
graves ou fatales:

•   La présence d’un adulte surveillant les enfants de tous âges 
doit être assurée.
•   Veiller à ce que les enfants ne marchent pas près, devant, 
derrière ou entre les éléments en mouvement.
•   Veiller à ce que les enfants ne tordent pas les chaînes ou 
cordes de la balançoire. De même, veiller à ce que les enfants 
ne bouclent pas les chaînes ou les cordes au-dessus de la 
barre de support supérieure, car cela pourrait en réduire leur 
solidité.
•   Veiller à ce que les enfants ne balancent pas les sièges 
vides.
•   Veiller à ce que les enfants s’assoient au centre des sièges 
de la balançoire, avec leur plein poids sur le siège. Veiller à ne 
jamais s’asseoir, s’agenouiller ou se tenir debout sur le siège.
•   Veiller à ce que les enfants n’utilisent pas l’équipement à 
d’autres fins que pour l’usage prévu. 
•   Veiller à ce que les enfants ne descendent pas de 
l’équipement lorsqu’il est encore en mouvement.
•   Pour éviter l’emmêlement des cordes et des chaînes et 
ainsi éviter tout risque d’étranglement, veiller à habiller les 
enfants correctement. Utiliser des souliers bien adaptés. Ne 
pas mettre des ponchos, foulards, blousons avec des cordons 
près du cou, casques avec des sangles et tout autre vêtement 
ample pouvant potentiellement s’avérer dangereux lors de 
l’utilisation de l’équipement.
•   Veiller à ce que les enfants ne grimpent pas sur 
l’équipement quand celui-ci est mouillé.
•   Veiller à ne pas attacher d’objets sur l’équipement de jeu 
non spécifiquement conçus pour cet équipement, tels que, 
mais sans s’y limiter, cordes à sauter, cordes à linge, laisses 
d’animaux, câbles et chaînes. Ceux-ci posent un risque 
d’étranglement.
•  S’assurer que des garde-fous sont en place en tout temps.




